

**Mex 09/2015**  
**ORDER DT. 22-04-2024**

To day fixed for payment  
Both parties files hazira.  
payment is made of Rs.13500/- to the petitioner.  
To 22-05-2024 for payment.

Addl. Chief Judicial Magistrate,  
Barrackpore.