

**Mex 09 / 2015**

**dated.. 24-07-2024**

To day is fixed for payment.

Both parties file hazira .

O.P. paid of Rs13500/- to the petition by hand to hand .

M/receipt submitted.

Petition files a petition praying for further claim of RS.1,35,000/- for the month from January '2022 to July '2024.

Copy served.

To 23-08-2024 for payment .

Addl. Chief Judicial Magistrate,  
Barrackpore.